SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Engrossed House Concurrent Resolution No. 71 by Representative Dustin Miller

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "issue" insert "guidance or"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, after "programs" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line 5 and delete line 4
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 6, delete "substance" and insert "opioid"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 7, delete "and methadone dosing sites"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 2, line 1, delete "an accreditation" and insert "guidelines"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 2, line 14, after "issue" insert "guidance or"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 15 On page 2, line 15, after "programs" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 17 On page 2, line 19, delete "prioritizes" and insert "may prioritize"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, line 23, after "disorder," delete the remainder of the line and on line 24, delete
 "Medicaid provider,"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- On page 2, delete lines 25 through 29 and insert "(3) Considering for new opioid treatment
 programs rural parishes with higher rates of overdose deaths."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 3, line 1, delete "Entering" and insert "Consider entering opioid treatment
 programs"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- 28 On page 3, line 6, delete "these" and insert "the" and after "new" insert "guidance or"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 30 On page 3, delete lines 8 through 11

Page 1 of 1

This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Christine Arbo Peck.